Gel Caster
Models JGC-3, JGC-2, and JGC-4
Operating and Maintenance Manual 7217692 Rev. 0
Visit us online to register your warranty
Thermo Scientific
MANUAL NUMBER 7217692
0 -- 5/7/12 Transfer to Marietta ( was The Joey 11/2003) ccs

Diesel oil  S Methyl alcohol (100%) U Trichloroethylene D
Diethyl ether U Methyl Ethyl Ketone U Turpentine S
Dimethyl formamide U Methylene chloride D Water (distilled) S
Dioctyl phthalate A Mineral oil (white) S Xylene D
Ethyl acetate D
This list does not include all possible chemical incompatibilities and safe compounds. Acrylic products
should be cleaned with warm water, a mild detergent such as Alconox™, and can also be exposed to a
mild bleach solution (10:1). In addition, RNAse removal products are also safe for acrylic.
Section 6  Optional Equipment
JGC Gel Caster units are sold without accessories to allow for maximum flexibility. All accessories
need to be purchased separately. In addition to the stock items listed below, custom glass, spacers
and combs can be made for these units. Call Technical Services for details.
JGC Gel Caster 6-1Thermo Scientific
Description JGC-4 JGC-2 JGC-3
Blank Glass Plates 3/32" Thick P710G, 10cmW x 10cmL N/A N/A
Blank Glass Plates 3/16" Thick N/A N/A P2-20G, 20cmW x 20cmL
Blank Glass Plates 1/8" Thick N/A P1-14G, 16cmW X 14cmL P10-20G, 20cmW x 20cmL
Notched Glass Plates 3/32" Thick P7-10R, 10cmW x 10cmL N/A N/A
Notched Glass Plates 3/16" Thick N/A N/A P2-20R, 20cmW x 20cmL
Notched Glass Plates 1/8" Thick N/A P1-14R, 16cmW x 14cmL P10-20R, 20cmW x 20cmL
Frosted Notched Glass Plates 3/32" Thick P7-10FR, 10cmW x 10cmL N/A N/A
Frosted Notched Glass Plates 3/16" Thick N/A N/A P2-20FR, 20cmW x 20cmL
Frosted Notched Glass Plates 1/8" Thick N/A P1-14FG, 16cmW x 14cmL N/A
Frosted Blank Glass Plates 3/32" Thick P7-10FG, 10cmW x 10cmL N/A N/A
Frosted Blank Glass Plates 3/16" Thick N/A N/A P2-20FG, 20cmW x 20cmL
Frosted Blank Glass Plates 1/8" Thick N/A P1-14FG, 16cmW x 14cmL N/A
Offset Glass 3/16" Thick N/A N/A P2-18G, 20cmW x 18cmL
Offset Glass 1/8" Thick N/A N/A P10-18G, 20cmW x 18cmL
Notched Alumina Plates 1.0mm Thick P7-10RA, 10cmW x 10cmL N/A N/A
Spacers, 0.5mm Thick P7-SA N/A N/A
Spacers, 0.8mm Thick P7-SC P1-CS P2-CS

MP-10C Well 10 0.8 5.7 73
Table 6-4. Combs (continued)
Model JCG-2
Catalog
Number
Comb
Type
Number of
Teeth
Thickness of
Tooth (mm)
Width of
Teeth (mm)
EST Well
Volume (ul)
P1-10C Well 10 0.8 10.4 183
P1-10D Well 10 1.5 10.4 343
P1-15C Well 15 0.8 6.1 107
P1-15D Well 15 1.5 6.1 201
P1-20C Well 20 0.8 3.9 69
P1-20D Well 20 1.5 3.9 129
P1-24C Well 24 0.8 2.9 51
P1-24D Well 24 1.5 2.9 96
P1-PREP Prep 2 1.5 119.7/4.7 3630/152
XCM Custom 0.5, 0.8, 1.5, 2.0, 3.0
JGC Gel Caster 6-3Thermo Scientific
Section 6
Section title
Table 6-5. Combs (continued)
Model JCG-3
Catalog
Number
Comb
Type
Number of
Teeth
Thickness of
Tooth (mm)
Width of
Teeth (mm)
EST Well
Volume (ul)
P2-10C Well 10 0.8 13.6 239
P2-10D Well 10 1.5 13.6 449
P2-15C Well 15 0.8 8.2 144
P2-15D Well 15 1.5 8.2 271
P2-20C Well 20 0.8 5.5 97
P2-20D Well 20 1.5 5.5 182
P2-25C Well 25 0.8 3.9 69
P2-25D Well 25 1.5 3.9 129
P2-PREP Prep 2 1.5 148.1/4.7 4885/155
XCM Custom 0.5, 0.8, 1.5, 2.0, 3.0
The Joey Gel Caster 7-1Fisher Scientific
TH